(b)Annual Survey
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TARIFF OF THE NIGERIAN MARITIME

ADMINISTRATIONAND SAFETY AGENCY, NIMASA

Reviewed January 2015

PART 4: MARITIME POLLUTION CHARGES:

16. SURVEY OF SHIP FOR IOPP CERTIFICATE:
The following charges are payable for the survey of a ship for an IOPP Certificate:
(@ Initial or renewal survey where the period of validity of the certificate is five years:
ITEM | TONNAGE OF VESSEL CHARGE =N=
1 Up to 500 Tons GT 60,000.00
2 Up to 1000 tons 72,000.00
59)] Over 1000 tons to 3000 tons 96,000.00
4 Over 3000 tons to 5,000 tons 156,000.00
5 Over 5,000 tons 180,000.00

All annual endorsement and intermediate surveys attracts 50% of the initial charges as
stated above (a).

SURVEY OF SHIP FOR INLS CERTIFICATE

The following charges are payable for the survey of a ship for an INSL Certificate:

()

(b)

Initial or renewal survey where the period of validity of the Certificate is five years:

(i)

Chemical tanker (all ship types) =N=151,200.00
Oil tanker capable of carrying specified

Noxious Liquid Substances in bulk in designated

Cargo tanks, per tank =N=10,800.00

Annual survey:

(i)
(i)

Chemical tanker =N=43,200.00

Oil tanker capable of carrying specified

Noxious Liquid Substances in bulk in

Designated Cargo tanks, per tank =N=4,320.00
1



19.

20.

21.

22.

(c) Intermediate or additional survey:

(1 Chemical tanker =N=75,600.00

(i) Oil tanker capable of carrying specified Noxious
Liquid Substances in bulk in designated cargo tanks. =N=5,400.00/Tank

(International Certificate of Fitness for the carriage of dangerous chemicals in bulk)

18 SURVEY OF SHIP FOR IBC CODE CERTIFICATE:
The following charges are payable for the survey of a ship for an IBC Code Certificate:

@) Initial or renewal survey where the period of validity
of the certificate is five years =N=240,000.00

(b)  Intermediate, annual or additional survey =N=12,000.00 per surveyor-hour
or part thereof.

SURVEY OF SHIP FOR BCH CODE CERTIFICATE:

The following charges are payable for the Survey of a ship for a BCH Code Certificate:
Initial or renewal survey where the period of validity of
the Certificate is five years =N=180,000.00

(a) Intermediate, annual or additional survey =N=12,000.00 per surveyor-hour or part
thereof.

SURVEY OF OFFSHORE INSTALLATION FOR POLLUTION SAFETY
CERTIFICATE:

Survey fee =N=360,000.00

Three night’s allowance, travel and subsistence expenses of the surveyor concerned are
also payable in each instance.

CERTIFICATE OF CIVIL LIABILITY:
Issuance of a Certificate of Civil Liability =N=120,000.00

SURVEY OR INSPECTION OF EQUIPMENT AND DOCUMENTS, ETC

(1) Inspection to determine compliance of an

Equipment or document with the prescribed

specifications N 12,000.00 /surveyor-hour
@) Issuance of a Certificate of Inspection following
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(1) above. =N=120,000.00

3 Issuance of a Certificate of Approval based
on the approval of another competent authority. =N=24,000.00
23. SURVEY OR INSPECTION UNDER ANNEX Il TO MARPOL 1973/78:
(1)  Survey or Inspection to determine compliance with
the Provisions of Annex 1l to MARPOL 1973/78
(Per cargo tank inspected) =N=12,000.00

(2)  Certificate of Inspection pursuant to (1) =N=48,000.00

24, PROVISIONAL ASSESSMENT OF NOXIOUS LIQUID SUBSTANCES:

Provisional Assessment of Noxious Liquid Substance
(Regulation 3(4) of Annex Il to MARPOL 1973/78)
(Per Noxious Liquid assessed) =N=64,800.00

25. TRANSHIPMENT OF OIL:

A charge of =N=86,400.00.00 per day, or =N=12,000.00 per hour if it is not
a full day, and the officer’s travel and subsistence expenses are payable for
the attendance of a representing officer referred to in the Prevention and
Combating of Pollution of the Sea of Oil Regulations.

DATED JANUARY 2015
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